of selected manufacturing firms in South-South, Nigeria. The study adopted a survey research design and 

primary source of data was mainly used on the course of gathering data from the respondent and 

supported by reviews from secondary sources for validation. The target population of one thousand, two 

hundred and twenty one (1,221) obtained from the twelve (12) selected manufacturing firms in South-

South, Nigeria. The sample size of three hundred and one (301) respondents was derived from Israel 

Glenn at 5% error tolerance and 95% level of confidence. However, a total of three hundred and one (301) 

copies of the questionnaire were distributed to the various manufacturing firms in South-South, Nigeria. 

Out of this number, forty nine (49) copies of questionnaire were lost or wrongly filled with percentage 

ratio of 16.2% while two hundred and fifty two (252) copies of questionnaire were correctly filled and 

returned with percentage ratio of 83.7% and this served as the basis of the study. To test the hypotheses of 

this study, the study adopted simple regression model, analysis of variance (ANOVA) and Pearson

[...]

was analyzed using Pearson Correlation 

Coefficient to establish the relationship 

between risk-taking innovation and 

market share of selected manufacturing 

firms in South-South, Nigeria. 

Results and Discussions  

Table 1 and figure 1 revealed that 

a total of three hundred and one (301) 

copies of the questionnaire were 

distributed to the various manufacturing 

firms in South-South, Nigeria. Out of 

this number, forty nine (49) copies of 

questionnaire were lost or wrongly filled 

with percentage ratio of 16.2% while 

two hundred and fifty two (252) copies 

of questionnaire were correctly filled 

and returned with percentage ratio of 

83.7% and this served as the basis of the 

study. 

Table 1: Respondents’ distribution by gender status 

Gender Status Frequency  Percentage 

(%) 

Male 163 64.7